

Queensland Government Gazette

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISSN 0155-9370

Vol. 395]

SUNDAY 14 JANUARY 2024

[No. 9

NOTICE

Premier's Office Brisbane, 14 January 2024

The Honourable David Kim Boddice, Acting Governor directs it to be notified that, acting under the provisions of the Constitution of Queensland 2001, he has appointed the Honourable Nikki Anne Boyd MP, Minister for Fire and Disaster Recovery and Minister for Corrective Services to act as, and to perform all of the functions and exercise all of the powers of, Minister for Employment and Small Business and Minister for Training and Skills Development from 14 January 2024 until the Honourable Lance Richard McCallum MP returns to duty.

> STEVEN MILES MP PREMIER OF QUEENSLAND

NOTICE

Premier's Office Brisbane, 14 January 2024

The Honourable David Kim Boddice, Acting Governor directs it to be notified that, acting under the provisions of the Constitution of Queensland 2001, he has appointed the Honourable Scott James Stewart MP, Minister for Resources and Critical Minerals to act as, and to perform all of the functions and exercise all of the powers of, Minister for Transport and Main Roads and Minister for Digital Services from 14 January 2024 until the Honourable Bart John Mellish MP returns to duty.

> STEVEN MILES MP PREMIER OF QUEENSLAND

This page has been left blank intentionally